FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



02-27-2003

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RE

EET

| Submission Type | Conveyance T | · | 15995 B 🛢 |
|---------------------------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| V New 2.14.03 | ✓ Assignment | Security Agr | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License | ame 8.5.0 | |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | Merger | Other | 70 |
| Corrective Document | | U.S. Governmen | |
| Reel # Frame # | | r Use ONLY by U.S. Governme Departmental File | Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) | | | parties attached Execution Date |
| Name (line 1) LEBOWITZ, Samuel | | | Month Day Ye |
| Name (line 2) | | | |
| Second Party | | | Execution Date Month Day Ye |
| Name (line 1) | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | |
| Receiving Party | | Mark if additional names | of receiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) WILTON INDUSTRIES, INC. | | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| | | | receiving party is not domiciled in the United |
| Name (line 2) | | | States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Address (line 1) 2440 West 75th Street | | | representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Address (line 2) | | | Assignment.) |
| Address (line 3) Woodridge | IL | | 60517 |
| City | State/Coun | itry Z | ip Code |
| Domestic Representative Name a | nd Address _{En} | ter for the first Receiving | Party only. |
| Name | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | |
| | | | |
| 2003 CNGUYEN 00000027 29175995 \ | FOR OFFICE USE OF | NLY | |
| CAAS BURGIEN AAAAACT CITIGIIS | | | |
| 8021 40.00 DP\ | | | |

Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
PATENT

| FORM | PTO-1619E |
|------------|-----------|
| Expires 06 | 6/30/99 |
| OMB 0651 | -0027 |

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

| Correspondent | Name and | Address | Area Code | and Telepho | ne Number [| (312) | 368-4000 | |
|---------------------------|------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| Γ | | | Alou Godo | and relepito | ne italibei | (312) | 303-4000 | |
| Name R. F | Blake Johnston | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 1) PIP | ER RUDNICK | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 2) P. C |). Box 64807 | | | | | | | |
| Address (line 3) Chi | cago, IL 60664-08 | 307 | | | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | | | | |
| | ter the total nu cluding any att | | es of the atta | ched convey | ance docume | ent # [| 1 | |
| Application Nu | mber(s) or P | atent Num | ber(s) | | Mark if a | idditional numb | ers attached | |
| Enter either the Pa | tent Application N | lumber or the P | atent Number (E | OO NOT ENTER | BOTH numbers f | or the same pro | perty). | |
| Patent | t Application N | umber(s) | | <u></u> | Patent | Number(s) | PARTICULAR DE LA CONTRACTION DEL CONTRACTION DE LA CONTRACTION DE | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| If this document is be | ing filed together v | with a new Pate | nt Application, e | enter the date the | e patent applicat | ion | 02/14/2003 | Year |
| Patent Coopera | ation Treaty | (PCT) | | | | | | |
| • | CT application | • | PCT | P | СТ | PCT | | |
| only if a | u.S. Applicati | on Number | PCT | P | СТ | РСТ | | |
| has not | been assigned | d. | | | | | | |
| Number of Pro | perties En | ter the total r | number of pr | operties invo | lved. # | 1 | | |
| Fee Amount | | Fee Amount | for Properties | s Listed (37 C | FR 3.41): \$ | | 40.00 | |
| Method of I Deposit Ac | - | | - | Deposit Acco | h | | | |
| (=mor tor pay | | | eposit Accou | | # | 18-2 | 284 | |
| | | A | Authorization to | o charge addit | ional fees: | Yes 🗸 | No | |
| Statement and | Signature | | | | | | | |
| | st of my knowle copy is a true o herein. | copy of the o | riginal docun | nent. Charge | | | | s |
| Aimee E. Mc | Vady / Reg. No. 48 | 3,720 | Almer E' | MVICVac | X | _ 2/4 | 403 | ge gje ge je i me me memer i |
| Name of | Person Signin | g | | Signature | \cup | ţ | l Date | |

PATENT

REEL: 013780 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

Filed:

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to Wilton Industries, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled TEA KETTLE and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the Total day of Tell 2003, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

2/10/03

RECORDED: 02/14/2003

Samuel FROWITZ

30249785

PATENT REEL: 013780 FRAME: 0484